
WGASC @ Eleanor Roosevelt HS  
7447 Scholar Way 
Corona, CA 92880 

 
SHHS Winter Guard Itinerary 2/24/18 

 
 

8:30 am - Call Time 

9:00-11:30 am - Rehearsal 

11:30 am - Get Hair and Makeup ready 

1:00 pm - Bus arrives/Load equipment 

1:30 pm - Depart for Roosevelt HS 

2:15 pm - Arrive/Get into costume/Unload Equipment 

3:00 pm - Meet for warm up 

3:15 pm - Warm up 

4:25 pm - Meet San Marino at Performance Entrance 

4:32 pm - San Marino Performs 

4:40 pm - Help San Marino fold tarp and fold equipment 

4:50 pm - Continue Warm up 

5:25 pm - Head to Performers entrance 

5:40 pm - Perform 

6:00 pm - Fold floor/Load Equipment/Change/Free time 

6:45 pm - Return to stands and watch the rest of competition  

8:10 pm - Awards 

8:45 pm (approx.) - Depart for South Hills 

9:30 pm (approx.) - Arrive/Unload/Dismiss 


